

MRD 10/22/99

101190850

P/2851-30

PATENTS RECORDATION COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Ji Woong Kim

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: September 27, 1999

Pareto Corporation 50 Keyland Court Bohemia, NY 11716

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):09
- If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 27, 1999
- A. Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached?

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

- 6. Total number of documents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 40.00

Enclosed as part of Check No. 8738

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

erson Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

10/29/109 20000000 00455120 10/29/1099 204/15

(제41호 서식)

Registered No. 199 9- 360P



NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

KYUNGNAM NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICE #232-2 Sukjeun-Dong Hoewongu Masan Korea

WHEREAS, I, Ji Woong Kim as assignor, have invested certain improvements in SAFETY EYEGLASSES for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Pareto Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having a principal place of business at 50 Keyland Court, Bohemia, New York 11716, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: 58PT, 27, 1999	Ji Woong Kim
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	ss.:
came the above-namedexecuted the foregoing instru	
	Notary Public - Seal

00420496.1



특허신청 양도증서 (위탁증서) 단독 또는 공동 개발인들

여기 본인 김지웅은 양도자(위탁자)로써 보안경에 있어 확실한 개선점을 개발하고 하기 명기된 날짜로 미국 특허권 신청을 실행함에 있어

뉴욕주법 하에 설립되어 현존하고 뉴욕주 11716의 보헤미아지역 50 KEYLAND COURT에 사업장을 갖고 있는 PARETO 주식회사는 양수인(수탁자)로써 발명과 이에 따른 특허에 관한 모든 권리와 명칭, 수익을 획득하는 바램으로

본 특허신청에 관한 모든 종류의 권리와 의무, 수정, 갱신 등에 관한 전권을 상기 회사에 양도함에 있어 이런 모든 일에 관한 비용도 수탁자 가 지불할 것을 확약하고, 하기와 같이 서명 날인하고 공증을 받는바이다.

날짜 5분위丁, 그가, 1999

JI WOONG KIM (김지웅)

위 번역문은 원문과 상위없음을 서약합니다.

199 9 · 10 · 14 · 서약인 기술 지역

I swear that the attached translation is true to the original

Oct 14. 199 9

Signature

등부 199 **9** 년제 **260** 호 인 증 건 시 **9** 은 의 먼저에서 위 번역무이 워무과 상위

원 시 경 는 시 경 는 본직의 면전에서 위 번역문이 원문과 상위 없음을 확인하고 서명날인 하였다.
199 **?** ./이 ./나 . 이 사무소에서 위 인증한다.

경남공증인합동사무소

마산시 회원구 석전동 23 대한 경 공증인 Registered No. 199 $\mathcal{P} - 360\mathcal{P}$ Notarial Certificate

JI WOONG KIM personally appeared before me, confirmed that the attached translation is true to the original and subscribed his (her) name.

This is hereby attested on this /4 day of Oct

199 9 at this office

Kyungnam-Notary Public Office #232-2 Sukjeun-Dong, Hoewongu

CHANG HOON CHUNG

This office has been authorized by the Minister of Justice, the Republic of Korea, to act as Notary Public since

1987. 7. 7. under

Law No. 64

PATENT REEL: 010347 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 10/22/1999